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March 3, 2020 Presidential Primary Election

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 47,314 of 80,590 (58.71%)

President of the US DEM

DEM

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

BERNIE SANDERS
JOSEPH R. BIDEN
MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG
ELIZABETH WARREN
PETE BUTTIGIEG

AMY KLOBUCHAR

TOM STEYER

TULSI GABBARD
ANDREW YANG

JULIAN CASTRO
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON

ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA
FUENTE I

MICHAEL BENNET
CORY BOOKER

JOE SESTAK

JOHN K. DELANEY
DEVAL PATRICK
MICHAEL A. ELLINGER
MOSIE BOYD

MARK STEWART
GREENSTEIN

Write-in
Total Votes

NAKIA L. ANTHONY

DAPHNE DENISE BRADFORD

WILLIE FELIX CARTER
MICHAEL DENAME
JEFFREY H. DROBMAN
ROBERT JORDAN
HEATHER MARIE STAGG

Party
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM

DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM

DEM

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Final Certified Results

Election Day
466

Election Day
214

130

68

38

6

462

Election Day
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Vote by Mail
29,161

Vote by Mail
8,531
7,268
5,073
3,528
1,850
1,063

784
174
125
40
40

23

20
20
17
13
11

5

4

3

0
28,592

Vote by Mail
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

o O O O O O O o o o o

O O O O o o o

Provisional

O O O o o o

Total
29,627 / 38,394

Total
8,745
7,398
5,141
3,566
1,856
1,065

785
175
127
40
40

23

20
20
17
13
11

5

4

3

0
29,054

Total
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

77.17%

30.10%
25.46%
17.69%
12.27%
6.39%
3.67%
2.70%
0.60%
0.44%
0.14%
0.14%

0.08%

0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.01%

0.01%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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President of the US REP
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 105 11,127 0 11,232/17,485 64.24%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
DONALD J. TRUMP REP 96 8,872 0 8,968 89.94%
BILL WELD REP 2 398 0 400 4.01%
JOE WALSH REP 0 327 0 327 3.28%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA o
FUENTE REP 2 103 0 105 1.05%
MATTHEW JOHN MATERN REP 0 89 0 89 0.89%
ROBERT ARDINI REP 1 44 0 45 0.45%
ZOLTAN G. ISTVAN REP 0 37 0 37 0.37%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 101 9,870 0 9,971

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
DENIS C. GRASSKA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROBERT LEE MANNING JR. WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
President of the US Al
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 2 1,319 0 1,321/2,694  49.03%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
PHIL COLLINS Al 0 90 0 90 33.83%
DON BLANKENSHIP Al 1 60 0 61 22.93%
ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA o
FUENTE Al 0 52 0 52 19.55%
J.R. MYERS Al 0 32 0 32 12.03%
CHARLES KRAUT Al 0 31 0 31 11.65%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 1 265 0 266
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President of the US GRN
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 0
Candidate Party Election Day
DENNIS LAMBERT GRN 0
HOWIE HAWKINS GRN 0
DARIO HUNTER GRN 0
SEDINAM MOYOWASIFZA-
CURRY GRN 0
DAVID ROLDE GRN 0
Write-in 0
Total Votes 0

Election Day
KENT MESPLAY WRITE-IN 0
President of the US LIB
LIB
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 3
Candidate Party Election Day
JACOB HORNBERGER LIB 0
VERMIN SUPREME LIB 0
KIM RUFF LIB 1
JO JORGENSEN LIB 0
SAM ROBB LIB 0
ADAM KOKESH LIB 1
KEN ARMSTRONG LIB 0
MAX ABRAMSON LIB 0
STEVEN A RICHEY LIB 0
SOURAYA FAAS LIB 0
DAN BEHRMAN LIB 0
KEENAN WALLACE DUNHAM LB 0
ERIK CHASE GERHARDT LIB 0
Write-in 0
Total Votes 2

Election Day
NICHOLAS D'ARTAGNAN WRITE-IN 0
DUMAS
GEBY EVA ESPINOSA WRITE-IN 0
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN 0

Vote by Mail
184

Vote by Mail
18
17
17

62

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
365

Vote by Mail
35
28
18
16
15

BN NN o

161

Vote by Mail
0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

0

O O O O O O o o o o

o

Provisional

0

Total
184 /527

Total
18
17
17

62

Total

Total
368 /778

Total
35
28
19
16
15
10

[© IENIENEN

163

Total

3491%

29.03%
27.42%
27.42%

11.29%

4.84%
0.00%

0.00%

47.30%

21.47%
17.18%
11.66%
9.82%
9.20%
6.13%
491%
4.29%
4.29%
4.29%
3.07%

1.84%

1.84%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
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President of the US PF

PF

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
GLORIA LA RIVA
HOWIE HAWKINS
Write-in

Total Votes

United States Representative in Congress District 5

Party
PF
PF

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

MIKE THOMPSON
SCOTT GIBLIN

JOHN WESLEY TYLER
JASON KISHINEFF
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

DEM
DEM

Election Day Vote by Mail
0 52

Election Day Vote by Mail

0 22
0 8
0 0
0 30

Election Day Vote by Mail
581 46,733

Election Day Vote by Mail

377 31,491
103 10,379
56 2,402
10 809
0 0
546 45,081

California State Senator District 3
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
DODD, BILL
Write-in
Total Votes

SANTAMARIA,CARLOS
NYHUS,KAREN |
QIRREH,JACLYN

Party
DEM

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day Vote by Mail
581 46,733

Election Day Vote by Mail

415 34,373
9 440
424 34,813

Election Day Vote by Mail

5 402
3 29
1 9

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Total
52 /275

Total
22

8

0

30

Total
47,314 / 80,590

Total
31,868
10,482

2,458
819

0
45,627

Total
47,314 / 80,590

Total
34,788
449
35,237

Total
407
32
10
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18.91%

73.33%
26.67%
0.00%

58.71%

69.84%
22.97%
5.39%
1.79%
0.00%

58.71%

98.73%
1.27%

1.16%
0.09%
0.03%
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Member of the State Assembly District 4

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 581 46,733 0 47,314 /80590 58.71%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
CECILIA AGUIAR-CURRY DEM 306 26,696 0 27,002 61.36%
MATTHEW L. NELSON REP 142 12,684 0 12,826 29.15%
SOPHIA RACKE DEM 85 4,090 0 4,175 9.49%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 533 43,470 0 44,003

Superior Court Judge Seat 3

Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 581 46,733 0 47,314 /80,590 58.71%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
MONIQUE S. LANGHORNE 402 32,676 0 33,078 80.09%
CLIFFORD A. BLACKMAN 92 8,130 0 8,222 19.91%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 494 40,806 0 41,300
Supervisor, 2nd District
Precincts Reported: 35 of 35 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 106 10,347 0 10,453 /17,234  60.65%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
RYAN GREGORY 79 7,934 0 8,013 100.00%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 79 7,934 0 8,013
Supervisor, 4th District
Precincts Reported: 32 of 32 (100.00%)

Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
Times Cast 106 9,036 0 9,142 /15438  59.22%
Candidate Party Election Day Vote by Mail Provisional Total
ALFREDO PEDROZA 47 4,592 0 4,639 54.53%
AMBER MANFREE 44 3,825 0 3,869 45.47%
Write-in 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 91 8,417 0 8,508
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Supervisor, 5th District
Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
BELIA RAMOS

MARIAM J. ABOUDAMOUS

Write-in

Total Votes

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
BOB MINAHEN

MIKE BASAYNE

Write-in

Total Votes

Proposition 13
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure K
Precincts Reported: 170 of 170 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Yes

No

Total Votes

Election Day
94

Election Day
41

45

0

86

Election Day
581

Election Day
268

203

0

471

Election Day
581

Election Day
256
282
538

Election Day
581

Election Day
376
166
542

Vote by Mail
8,785

Vote by Mail
4,281

3,761

0

8,042

Vote by Mail
46,733

Vote by Mail
25,073
14,146

0
39,219

Vote by Mail
46,733

Vote by Mail
23,125
21,330
44,455

Vote by Mail
46,733

Vote by Mail
28,291
16,612
44,903

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

0

Provisional

Total
8,879/ 17,463

Total
4,322
3,806

0
8,128

Total
47,314 / 80,590

Total
25,341
14,349

0
39,690

Total
47,314 / 80,590

Total
23,381
21,612
44,993

Total
47,314 / 80,590

Total
28,667
16,778
45,445

50.84%

53.17%
46.83%
0.00%

58.71%

63.85%
36.15%
0.00%

58.71%

51.97%
48.03%

58.71%

63.08%
36.92%
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